
FA007 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS § ~~ 

CO-MACHINE BODY············································································1 
~~""ftlittl~ 

C1-UPPER SHAFT MACHANISM ...................................................... 3 

l:$d1*5*~ 

C2-NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM-FEED MECHANISM ........ .... ... . s 
~tf±W~m1~th*a*~ 

C3-PULLY MECHANISM·· ······ ······························································7 

&: 1ffi41t WJJ *5t~ 
C4- PRESSER BAR MECHANISM·-.................................................. 9 

~nwtt*at14 

CS-LOOPER MECHANISM································································11 
~~t1#1JJ*5*~ 

C6-UPPER THREADING MECHANISM·········································13 
t ~*~~ ~.LtJJ *5*14 

C7-LOWER THREADING MECHANISM····· .. ............. ..... ... ....... ..... 1s 

""f ~*9~ *:11 *5fr4 

C8-LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM-GAUGE PARTS ········ ········· .. n 
"T$ffi*a*~w ~t1.V:ff~ 

C9-GAUGE PARTS(SP) SP····· ·························································19 
~t11Lff~ 

C1 0-GAUGE PARTS (DP) DP··························································21 
~t11Lff~ 

C11 -PULLER DEVICE MECHANISM DP , sp ............................ 23 

_t 1Jt ttl~ *a*~ 

C12-ACCESSORIES········ ··········· ····················································· ···2s 
~c1t 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f 

X77~ 
Al7-3 

(fJ 

X28-1 / 6 

Bl7- l 

11 
X67 

C0-1-

5-1 

< PL-M > 

• 

C2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MACHINE BODY 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C0-01 MACHINE HEAD ~~U:l 1 
CO-C2 MACHINE REST BOARD ~ilr!Cl' l 1 
C0-04 OIL PLUG iEb~ 1 
C0-05 LOWER WHEEL fiHfiiliilli 1 
C0-05-1 LOWER WHEEL l'\Hfi~11i 1 
C0-06 LOWER WHEEL CONNECTION l')/Al!i!iiii!l!IH 1 
C0-07 ONE WAYTRIANGULARAXLE MJtrJ-:JtrlilillJJ=i· 2 
C0-08 ONE WAY STILL SPRING 1'/!r<rl~~ 6 
C0-09 ONE WAY STILL BALL 1\\triiJm~ 6 
C0-11 ONE WAY PUSHING PLATE lil'lri'il11Uffii 1 
C0-11-1 PIN ~ 1 
C0-12-1 FEED DOG PUSHING PLATE LINK :I>IU~lllU.!i! 1 
C0-12A SCREW Ci:Jm!'i'iiw. 1 
CO-B17-1 PULLER COVER l!'J~(.:t=i l 1 
CO-A17-3 PULLER TOP COVER ~~~ru~ 1 
C0-17-3 PACKING 1fJ;i*i 1 
C0-18 PLASTIC COVER! 2 
CO-X28-1 SCREW 11/64X40 [f 2 
CO-X31 SCREW 9/64 X 40 [ 3 
CO-X67 SCREW 3/32 X 56 3 
CO-X67-2 SCREW 3/32 X 56 L J~JJiJ 3 
CO-X77 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L9 ~~~T 2 

. 

I 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y2 3 2 

4-1 

2.4. 

w 
29 22A 

PL,PL-M,SP 

X9 

9-1 

:u ..--.:::~---.. 

25 

I 

9 

6-1 (PL,SP,PL-M) 

PL,PL-M,SP 
7-1 

6(SM) 

C1-3-

l\ 

----' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER SHAFT MACHANISM 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PART S ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C1-01 PULL BAR ENDING S~~if 1 
C1-02 VERTICAL PULL BAR (p,· 1 
C1 -03 PULL BAR BEARING '· 2 
C1 -04 VERTICAL PULL BAR FIXIN SCREW ~~~~~T 1 
C1 -04-1 WASER '!'~tm 1 
C1-Y2 PULL BAR SCREW NUT 1 rillh~ffi 1 
C1 -06 UPPER SHAFT 1-~!ki!l 1 
C1-06-1 UPPER SHAFT l-1=!Ml 1 
C1-07 BALL BEARING 6202 . 1 
C1-08 BEARING SUPPORT 1 
C1-09 OIL STOPPER iljr;J;-;t 1 
C1-7-1 FIXING BUSHUNG _tjji.j\J~(ivj) 1 
C1-9-1 CHOCK RING ~1i/:Wil 1 
C1-10 BEARING CASE ASSEMBLY ll!i!l~'F.ii 1 
C1-11 BEARING 6302 ili!lli.f!< 1 
C1-12 OIL TANK ff.fii1J:r~ 1 
C1-13 OILGAUGE WINDOW i!b~!l 1 
C1-14 PACKING rfhM~I1tl 1 
C1-15 OIL GAUGE FLANGE ff.fi~Fh~~ 1 
C1-16 OIL TANK PACKING 1 Ufhiili!tl~ 1 
C1-17 PACKING Jf<Jr:$1'~1~ 1 
C1-18 UPPER WHEEL ECCENTRIC WHEEL lt\'H.'8!Mii 1 
C1-18-1 ECCENTRIC WHEEL WASHER fllli~~ 1 
C1-18-2 BEARING i'!Ul:llilll:lJ; 1 
C1-18-3 SCREW 9/64 X 40 if!\lf(fl 2 
C1-19 UPPER WHEEL MOVING PULL BAR r~ill~l~llihilll,f!i! 1 
C1 -21 PULL BAR SCREW NUT ~"!q~£T 1 
C1-22 FIXING PULL BAR SCREW WASHER il-r.:l'~lf21 2 
C1-22A WASHER ~Ll'lli(JI1!PL , PL-M , SP)(l{IJPL , PL-M) 2 
C1-23 PULL BARSCREW NUT !li.~ffi: 2 
C1-24 THICKNESS ADJUSTING PULL BAR 1ll~ !fiMi 1-JS 2 
C1-25 PULL BAR FIXING PULL BAR~ 2 
C1-26 UPPER WHEEL CONNECTION !lirn 1 
C1-27 MOVABLE LEFT-RIGHT CHOCK RING ~fi}:~l 1 
C1-29 CONNECTION COPPER TUBE ill~ff:l'i 2 
C1-30 VERTICAL PULL BAR l~ffil~~t-¥-~T 1 
C1-31 WASHER ~~~~ 1 
C1 -102 BEARING FIXING SCREW -9').51-~frl: 1 
C1-102-1 BEARING FIXING BUSHING ~m~~ffi! 1 
C1-X3 SCREW 15/64 X 28 ~ !tiT 1 
C1-X4 SCREW 15/64 X 28 rn 1 
C1-X5 SCREW 9/64 X 40 if!~ . . 4 
C1-x6 CAP SCREW tlf~~ . 1 
C1-X7 SCREW 1/4X 28 ~1 2 
C1-X9 SCREW 15/64 X 28 ~ ~iT 2 
C1-X38-1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 ~' ~n 2 

I 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T 
X9 

g__l4 -- ·-, 

j 
X9 

f) 
f.~'"\ 

~~-a~= J T 
(PL,SP,#22) ~"'-"· ~ .. I 
(PL-M,SM,#

1
a) X3I- l 3(PL-M,SM) 3-1(PL,SP) 

C25 22 X9 

I d ~j 
~ 

C19 

20 lR 

XB 

1 , 
X8 

C2-5-

(PL,SP)x 66 X? 
(PL-M,SM)x ? 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM-FEED MECHANISM 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ 

C2-01 
C2-02 
C2-03 
C2-03-1 
C2-04 
C2-05 
C2-C6 
C2-07 
C2-08 
C2-09 
C2-09-1 
C2-10 
C2-10-1 
C2-11 
C2-11-1 
C2-12 
C2-12-1 
C2-14 
C2-15 
C2-16 
C2-17 
C2-18 
C2-C19 
C2-20 
C2-C21 -1 
C2-22 
C2-23 
C2-24 
C2-C25 
C2-26 
C2-X7 
C2-X8 
C2-X9 
C2-X10 
C2-X14 
C2-X31 -1 
C2-X49 
C2-X66 

NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amt reqm>F:fil: 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ll5l~W.llr 1 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK BOD :ffi!t1·illl.f!f! 1 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ~~i~ 1 
NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ~t.ff~ 1 
WICK iltllt 1 
OIL LEAK PROOF CAP lliirEh~ 1 
WICK )1H~ 1 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 1!-'1 :m.rw, 1 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE liJmJt 1 
NEEDLE BAR il'~tt 1 
NEEDLE BAR ~I·# 1 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER) ~ -~- . !U: l 1 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER . '"t !#(J~-:)_,__ _________ -+--~1--1 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER : r l 1 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER' .,..:........,,....!:. (-~F:~ )-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_-:_~~-=--=--=-~1-=--=-~-l 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 4'1YJrr'.' 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ZfiWl 1~ 1 
OIL CAP ~~~~~ 1 
NEEDLE it!t(PL • SP#22J(PL-M • SM#18) 3 
FEED DOG ECCENTRIC AXLE ~li'l'ic:'Jifl! 1 
WASHER _1f':~ 1 
ECCENTRIC WHEEL SLEEVE iiilr'~~ 1 
ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCREW J: r Cl:1~ali 1 
ECCENTRIC WHEEL SLEEVE filnjftlt~R 1 
FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY ~~1l1~!tinE!ll:wi 1 
PACKING tfllft,t4~1 1 
FEED LIFTING FORK J<.j!j)J:wi 1 
FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSEMBLY I!.!! J'itl~tm 1 
FEED BAR ECCENTRIC SHAFT fATIJ,l.,WIIl 1 
FEED DOG ECCENTRIC SET l}!i[ jf!f~ 1 
SCREW1/4 X 40 Wf.ift1 5 

SCREW 15/64 X 28 5 
SCREW11/64 X 40 L~2 4 

SCREW 15/64X 28 ~~------------------+----;:2---1 
FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING SCREW lf!H:ll~tlfff 1 
SCREW 9/64 X 40 l.~!UT 1 
SCREW 9/64 X40 L5 ~\lll 1 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 4'-'~rJ~.t,!!{ 1 

I 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



xis --I 

5 

~ 
I 

X.22 8 

C3-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PULLY MECHANISM 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C3-01 PULLEY EZ'rfiifnil 1 
C3-02 TIMING BELT WHEEL ASSEMBLY{SUPPER) l i:ii~Rllr\'~ji.J1li( J· ) 1 
C3-03 TIMING BELT W.SEMBLY {LOWER) li:iJtftEZ~lfHHTl 1 
C3-04 TIMING BELT li:il ~w.' 1 
C3-05 BELT COVER JSZi _ 1 
C3-06 BELT COVER PLATE EZ!ffil~~J& 1 
C3-07 PACKING ~J'i tEI~~ 1 
C3-08 PULLEY COVER BAS !~ 1 
C3-09 PULLEY <:.;OVER Rl > .. ru 1 
C3-10 WASHER ~~~J 2 
C3-20 SPRING COIL I 3 
C3-X01 SCREW1/4 X 28 iT 2 
C3-X07 SCREW1/4 X 28 5 
X3-X09 SCREW1 /4 X28 2 
C3-X18 SCREW 15/64 X 8 " lT 2 
C3-X22 SCREW 7/16 X 14 ~ltrl 2 
C3-X79 SCREW 3/16X 32 L8 ~ftiT 2 

. 

I 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 11 (\.;') 13 
~12 

10-­
----x25 

(SP,SM) B18 

X95 20 

2 

1A 1 B(PL) 

1 (PL-M,SM) 

5-1 

- S(PL,PL-M,SM) 

_j 

6 

C4-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER BAR MECHANISM 
REF. Nn NAME OF PARTS ~.R IAmt 

:;4-0 I PRESSR BAR 
::4-1. IPRESSR BAR 
:A-1 I PRESSR BAR 
::4-0~ I FACE PLA -E l HINGE ASSEMBLY 
::4-0: I STEEL BALL * 
':;4-04 I PRESSER BAR BUSHING JPPERl t l 1 
:4-05 IPRESSERBAi~BUSHING _QWERl ~I ~~T~l----------------+---+-1 ~ 
:;4-5-1 IPRESSERBARBUSHING _QWER) ~j ~~-~~~) ______________ _, __ ~1 __ _, 
:;4-06 I FACE PLATE _OWER) ~~~ !s.i:f&Cr l 1 
:4-07 I PACKING Bnrlll~~· 1 
C4-08 I PRESSER BA:~ :;LAMP A~~FMRI.Y Jli irllllt!=~ 1 
C4-09 I PRESSER BA:~ :;LAMP SPRING ~jJt li 1 
::4-1 I PRESSER BAR CLAMP SPRING PIN qi'lilll 
:;4-J PRF SSFI'< BAR CLAMP SPRING ASSE'v1BLY t-llt;t;Tl 'i\i'l J:.r 
:4-1 I GUIDE WASHER ~(Q]~Jt 
:;4-1 I WING NUT mmit1ldl'J1J.?+ 

::4-1 I PRESSER BAR LIFTE'.R 
C4- I KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
C4- I KNEE LIFTER SE'RING 

C4-1S ;:, 1 Ut't' : K SPRING PLATE (L) il!fiF\"1:)(91-) 
C4-20 1;:, 1 Ut't't:K SPRING PLATE (S) ;:wi ,lti:J( r?q ) 1 
C4-24 I OIP CAP i'fh~ 1 

r---~:;74-·~:) ____ ~IS~C:~RE':W~'~11 1~~4·~X:~4~CO~~IT~----------~----------------~--~1~_, 
:;4-) ~ ISCRE:V1,115/64 X 28~1 2 
~4 .. )< ~5 I PR~SSERADJUSTING SCREW 3!:!if~~T 1 
~4 ~R I ST JD SCKEW 15/64 X 28 'l!~fli.l 1 

:4-) 7 I STUD SCREW 5/16 X 28 ~~T 1 
r---~:;74-·~:)~ __ ~IS~C:;~RE:'W~9~/641~x:~4CO~L~ ~~IT~----------------------------+---~~ 

:4. I SCREW 9/64 X 40 
:4-) D I SCREW 9/64 X 40 
:;4-) I§CREW 9/64 X_40 
C4-'1 ? I SCREW 3/16X 32 

1 

I 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

lr-X36-1 

~X38-1 

~Cll 

C5-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER MECHANISM 
REF. Nn NAME OF PARTS ~.R 

:5-02 I t:l.A;t:N Kll WHEE SLEEVE ~~ 
:s-C3 I LQ_QF'ER FEEDING 'ORIS t!!tl!ll!~ 
:5-C4 I LOOPER FEEDING SHAFT 1l'J!lill3Z(i!itlll 
:5-CS I LOPPE FEEDING >HAFT BRACKET t!!t!WJ~;!ll;~ 

:5-06 I PIN 3%:.~ 
:s-r· I LOOPI FRONT-REAR TRANSMISSION Fl'' 
:5-I I SLIOEE ~QCK SHAFT IOI'iF!l!fTI>t 
:s-0~ I LOOPEI LEVER SHAFT rfi!Dii!.iliEII!III 
:5- PA ~K I N1 ¥!!-l-l'ill 
:5-C11 I CCJNI'lt:l- lNG ROD GUIDE PLATE _t 
C5-12 !WASHER f.l.lm! 
C5-C:13 I LOOPER SHAFT CLAMP 
:5-A 14 I LOOPER SHAFT ®:l1iJJlJilh 
:5-C15 I LOOPER_SttAFT BUSHING (FJ 'l.t'l.' 11:\'i' 

:5-16 I LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING (B) WJ.!llllfl!ni:Y:Ii:ill fl ll 
:5-17 1 SET :n1 AR XF'1i'J~ 

:5-C18 ·vr·wJARD ARM GONER ASSY ~lf:U:i1i\:f.!il. 
C5-C19 I PArKIN~ llt.i~ 

C5-:W I OIL GALJC3' 
C5-: ~1 I PACKING 'ii'HII 

C5-: 2 I C APPLAT 
C5-:23 I PACKING lin~ 1'1 
C5-25 I "8"TYPE TRAN~>MISSION DEVICE 
C5-26 I ECl-t::l'l K v W TH SCREW tJ' Inliflftl 
:5-27 :t'lt::CE 

:5-\' I LOOPER SLIDE BASE Nlt!i!I'51XF' J:!i 

:5-C: I LOOPER FEEDING FORK 5?.!ll1Jfil3 
:5-32 1---
:5-33 1---

IAmt 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

:5-702 I SQUARE BALL 11!1 •. 
~--~~~-·:X~9---+I~§CR~E~~~11~~\/,R.~:~~· ?~R ~-------------------------------+--~--~ 

C5-X?R I SCREW 11/64x40 
C5-X28-1 I SCREW 11/64x40 t1:~ 
C5-X31 I SCREW 11/64x40~ 
:5-: 12 I SCREW 11/64x40 

16 

~--~:;~s-:~~~--+I~SC:R~E:'W~-~3/11·6~x:32~ ~--------------------------------~--~--~ 
1---~~~<:;~t~"--+1~ SCCR~E:W'~~3/32~x:56~ :s-: 36-1 ISCKEWM3.5L=11 ~IT----~----------------------~--+---7-~ 

:s-: :7 1 ;::.l.Kt::vv 11/64x40 ~~ 
:5-X3o-1 I SCREW 11/64x40 ~~ 
:5-X4:< I SCREW 1/2x28 ~· 
~" ~"r I SCREW 9/64x40 L= ~~ 
:5-XSE I SCKEW 15/64x28 ~~ 

:5-'r 01 I NUT 15/64x28 ~1n 

I 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PL • SP • PL-It - 26 
SJl - 826 

i-xa 
I 

C6-13-

i 
X65 I X44 

X34- l 

7-1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER THREADING MECHANISM 
REF. NO.~~.(¢~,g,l!f!F NAME OF PARTS l!OO( Amtr 

C6-01 UPPER THREAD GUIDE RETAINER J:lat~f~~ 1 
C6-03 BRACKET if.\'Jl!Jil~ 1 
C6-06 THREAD HANGER $i(l@.~ 1 
C6-07 LINE GUIDE DEVICE ffil l.il:~~ 1 
C6-7-1 PIN illi 1 
C6-08 TENSION SPRING WASHER :l 
C6-09 TENSION SPRING WASHER <\ 
C6-10 NUT ~ffi; :l 
C6-11 TENSION DISC r'Pf.i/:J:'i h 
C6-12 TENSION DISE PRESSER '*1l :it':t(2] 3 
C6-13 UPPER THREAD TENSION SPRONG ~~~1l;:!l'l~ <\ 
C6-14 UPPER THREAD RELEASE PIN ~m 1 
C6-15 THREAD RELEASER SHAFT ~\\lilillr 1 
C6-16 --
C6-17 --
C6-18 UPPER THREAD TENSION SUTD SCREW i{.\)~ lj!ij~ J:'i 3 
C6-23 LOWER THREAD TENSION PLATE ~R:7VJl:iiJ\:!~ 4 
C6-24 PIN ill! 1 
C6-25 TENSION RELEASE CRANK :ill!~ 1 
C6-26 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING BAR l-~¥1.'t lr'il'll.'F:wi 1 
C6-27 THREAD RELEASER LEVER ~t'ilJ:'i 1 
C6-28 THREAD RELEASER LEVER SAFT t~l'.'Ril!IU 1 
C6-29 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD iiM.!i\ 1 
C6-30 TENSION RELEASE LINK ;1\iili:wi 1 
C6-31 TENSION RELEASE SUTD !Mif!IDt!=~ 1 
C6-32 THREAD GUIDE ?Jlr:IR ~l 1 
C6-33 WASHER ~t~ 1 
C6-34 UPPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEEVER ASSEMLY 7Cf4S 1 
C6-34-1 UPPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEEVER ASSEMLY 'X-f:ili 1 
C6-35 THREAD CHECKER xfl~~l\,'ll J:'i 1 
C6-36 SPRING ~!i'l~ 1 
C6-37 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ~l\Jll.:LJ (Dl 1 
C6-38 WASHER ~~ 1 
C6-39 UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSEMBLY ?jffim;l@.J:'i 1 
C6-A40 UPPER THREAD TENSION SUTD ASSEMBLY ~~ · IMomll!liiu 1 
C6-41 UPPER THREAD TENSION SPRING r:Ji'l~ 1 
C6-43 WASHER fl':~ 1 
C6-44 UPPER THREAD FASTENING CAM WITH SCREW 1- ~Jil~~11rn,rr~ 1 
C6-X8 SCREW 9/64x40 ~ 2 
C6-X9 SCREW 15/64x28 . 1 
C6-X31-1 SCREW 9/64x40 1 
C6-X34-1 SCREW 11/64x40 2 
C6-X44 SCREW 9/64x40 L- IT 1 
C6-X47 SCREW 11/64x40 . ,. 1 
C6-X48 SCREW 9/64x40 ~\U 2 
C6-X49 SCREW 9/64x40 ~jJ 1 
C6-X50 SCREW 9/64x40 1 
C6-X51 SCREW 11 /64x40 1 
C6-X53 SCREW 9/64x40 · , 1 
C6-X54 I SC REW 3/32x56 IJ1;!t.~· 1 
C6-X56 SCREW 15/64x28 ~~J 2 
C6-X58 UPPER THREAD TENSION STUD SCREW ~D.g.:i1F.~ 3 
C6-X59 SCREW 11/64x40 ~ff 1 
C6-X65 SCREW 3/32x56 L- 4 t«~ 2 
C6-B26 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING BAR tfJi!~,~irlrm~ 2 
C6-C22 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ~fl~JH! 1 
C6-Y04 NUT 11/64x40 ~~~T 1 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X31-1 

I 

' sse 

A51 A50-2 X64 

~· 

r ~ X65 

~~;. 
~~~ 

C20-B 
C23-B 

C25-B 
C~2-B 

X67- l 48 

49~cd 

------.,= 
]) I 

X92 --.r.t I i I 
X44 ~/ I I 

<.2-' 3 X31-l 
i 
6 

2/l X64 

r ~~ w 
X44 ; l ~40 
I ~ _x;: · -~'(44 X65 

!i~~~·K'2 133 "- I \~ 30 
- ',~, ! _/ / ~ I 31 - --)...__/ I 

47-1 41 i~~ X5Q_~~ .,=.-=_L 
~ - - . ... -<> ::\ "\ 35 

29 ·~-~ "-' ~ v4-
c 

;:, .,. ·e A o 
68 ~c: c::-~36 ~ _..J - '\:• xso '-, -~- 34 

37 
~ .\55 

~ 
X9 X67- l 

50 ~~~~ 
Al4-1 Al1 

1 X95 ~~~~~ 

G
J ~[i . ,l . 

A50-4 All ~·~·-.. "a C· ... r,, • z - I I " j 

:. • •. 0 0 ~ X31-1All I .. 
':o t, 

1 
% Q;:X31-l X44 ~X31-1 17 

~X31 -1 Al4 ~~~,..I X31 -1 : I 
1 ~ 

X31 -2 :- - · ~ ... ~ 1 18 ~ Z-1 ~ c:G r X44 i I , ~ ()...,_ 

I ~ ;- ~'~ i2 ! Al2 ~ 
xai-I 1 -~ ~.us X3! -Z 

A12 J':: 
17 

AlO 

C7-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER THREADING MECHANISM 
REF. Nn NAME OF PARTS ~.R [Amt 

2N 
ILOERTTHREADGUIDERETAINER ~~-t~J~----------------,_--~__, 
T);RE_E PIE'~~LINE THREAD TUBE -'~ 

I BRACKET if.\ll'{ILJ:j 
IN THKEAD TUBE CLAMP ~~lrtl 

.J , I LOWER THREAC GUIDE SUI-'t""Ut<; II:. I'<; • ~!l!lfiBII 

•- "lWFR THREAD GUIDE H NGE ASSEMBLY f.lilif}J~Jf(JJ 
·- :-1 IWFR THREAD GUI[)EJ+ NljE ASSEMBLY 
·- 7 I LOWER THREAD COVER ~~~ 

..Jc-H11 I PLATE SPRING 
'-1•10 I LQVVERTHRE6~Q:R miT~ 

'-• ~-1 THREAD GUIDE ~t'R 
·-, I LQWERTHREAD iUII >E: REIAINER ?;m;l~\~!'i.l ~ 

.J: -• I PLATE SPRING ~~ t=z 
'-• I LOOPEK SIDE CC IE!- (KJ ASSY 

.J,._, ILOOPERSIDECOVER(L)~~;yr~~~~-~[~~ --~----------------~---+--~ 
~··-A5~ I LOWER THREAD GUIDE. 

· -1~~( TJ;RE:AD TENSION ROD 
•-1~' I LOWER TEREAD TENSION "I;:!C"'"K~=IE.T:;:""":",..,!>trl=::t-E"""~· ::------------------+----*----1 

..J:-1:::~ I LOWER TEREAD TENSION PLATE i1> It 
C7-C'?5-B I LOWER TEREAD TENSION SPRING 
C7-2t THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER ii!h~ ~ 

I SPRING 17!liT.tf1J 
'-:• ll,QI/\'ER THREAD IAKE~l)p LEVER FRAME il.\\~l!iililltl~ 

.J,._, I LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER SHAFT £f!4 
•-; I LOWEK THKEAD TAKE-UP LEVEK BASE i®~'Y~ 

,_, [WASHER ~ml 

·-, I LOERTT");I\D GUIDE PLATE 1~1~ !=! 
r---~~~-·~-'----+I~SC:R~E:'W~ 

•-; [VVA~HEK 

.J:-.: I LOWER THREAD GUIDE(LEFT) ~J:1ta 
C:7-39 I LOWER THREAD GUIDE(LE t<;Jut Wt*1;J 2 
C7-40 IWFR THREAD GUIDE(LEFT) ~ji}*1;J 1 

•-< I LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE l ~J:1 

.Jc-< I LOWER THREAD FEED TUBE ~~ rp; 
•-< '-1 I LOOPEK THKEAD GUIDE R~A :K .l ~~ffili 

.Jc-< THREAD CUTTER GUIDE PLATE W~*l: 
~-. -< THREAD CUTTER {l)~)J 

· -• J-2 I STOPPER SPRING PLATE ~\I! J:1-AI 

·-· J-3 I PIN tf 
'·• J-4 I FACE PLATE UPPEK HINGE ASSEMBI.Y(KJ if,tiJ~i'~:ffi(iEi J 

.J,.., 1-4 IFACEPLATEUPPERHINGEASSEMBLY(L) ')'J1J:Jlit<1'3't (:-5:) 
C7-C IPIN ~ 1 
C7-)< I SCREW 15f64x28:l 1 
C:7-)< 11tll I SCREW 11f64x40 3 

1---~C:?,:;..· -~)<11:-" __ 'f-, 1 -1-?1 S~c:~KE:'W~17111 /::>i+64x7:4l0~ ~.-=---_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-'_-_-_-:_-_-_-_--++--_-_-:12;::~ 
G7-)< 11-2 I SCREW 9/64x40 L J 2 

•.)< ~4 I SCREW 9/64x40 _5 f#.ln 
·-)< ISCREW=Iilrr 

r---~~~··-~-,X~i~C--+I~SC:R~E:'W~~9/64~ [~~~------------------------------+---~__, 
·~X iC I :;>c;KE:W A £«~ 

.J: -, i4 I SCREW 3/32x56 ~ln 
~· •• , i5 I SCREW 3/32x56 A ~ln 2 
..Jc-X66 I SCREW 1/4x40~ 2 

·-, 17-1 I SCREW 3/32x56 J 6 
r---~._~:-X~l~2--+I~SC:R~E:'W~~9lJf~641x~4CO~ ~---------------------------------+--~1----1 

·-X 15 I SCREW 9/64x40 ~n 1 
'·Y )5 I NUT 9f64x40 1J!l«Bt 2 

I 

- 16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



riD 
X75 

= D 

2 

102 

PL-M,SM 

L 1 L218 

A20 c 

A19 ~ 
A21 ~ 

] 

I 
Cl 

X31 
I 

I 
~ 

6~ 

9 

~C11J-11 

C8-17-

h 
._1 

11 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM-GAUGE PARTS 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C8-C1 LOVER SHAFT l'i=lnlfl 1 
C8-02 BEARING 6200 Z I; 1 
C8-03 BEARING 6201 Z 1 
CB-04 BALL BEARING Bl G 17\!~im 1 
CB-05 BEARING CASE ASSEMBLY lliill~mlCFl 1 
CB-06 BEARING FIXING BUSHING ~~)!E~fl:li 1 
CB-07 NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW ~t:w- 1 
C8-08 NEEDLE PLATE ~-"H.& 1 
CB-09 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY lll~lfrill#\§ 1 
CB-1 0 FEED DOG ~:ffiiW 1 
C8-C10-11 NEEDLE GUARD &+~· 1 
CB-11 BEARING 6302 WI~~ 1 
C8-14H LAPPER ASSEMBLY ~:ffi~PJJIV\ 1 
CB-15 SPRING <llil!ff 1 
CB-18 LOOPER LONG m; ~(~) 1 
C8-A19 LOOPER HOLDER SHORTJ m~· ;!5'(~J 1 
C8-A20 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLD (r.jl ) 1 
C8-A21 LOOPER HOLDER LONG) (ft) 1 
CB-102 BEARING FIXING SCREW 9'1- . 1 
C8-L 1 LOOPER SHORT ~ · ~) 1 
C8-L2 LOOPER MEDIUM [:(Cfl) 1 
C8-X3 SCREW 5/16X 28 1 
C8-X31 SCREW 9/64 X40 lT 1 
C8-X32 SCREW 11 /64 X 40 3 
C8-X44 SCREW 9/64 X40 ,tT 3 
C8-X50 SCREW 9/64 X40 L 10 ~~~T 3 
C8-X74-1 SCREW1/4X 28 ~fn 1 
C8-X75 SCREW 11/64X 40 IJ!*rfl 1 
C8-X77 SCREW 11/64X40~ 3 
C8-X79 SCREW 3/16X 32 1 
C8-X81 SCREW 9/64 X40 1 
C8-X82 SCREW 9/64 X 40 " 2 

I 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SP 

X93 

2 

D8-13K 150 

~l~ iB ~:5 
~II 

A20_~~ 

Al9--~~ 
A21---~ 

C9-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GAUGE PARTS(SP) SP 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C9-01 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY ~+~ 1 
C9-02 NEEDLE PLATE &!·~ 1 
C9-03 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY • 1 
C9-05 PRESSER FOOT (F SPRING 1 
C9-06 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY )~Jr!lflfi\: 1 
C9-07 SUB FEED DOG ~:ffi~ 1 
C9~09 FEED DOG ~;ffillfl 1 
C9-11 NEEDLE GUARD ~~· 1 
C9-14XL LAP PER ASSEMBLY ~Jfi~IOOW\ 1 
C9-15 NEEDLE GUARD BRACKET ~lHti!li*Ei 1 
C9-A16 LOOPER (SHORT) *!-~(@ 1 
C9-A17 LOOPER (MIDDLE} l!i!r%1·(11"} 1 
C9-A18 UH~l LOOPER (LONG) ~ 1 
C9-A19 LOOPER HOLDER SHORT. (@ 1 
C9-A20 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE) ·i=J(!fl) 1 
C9-A21 LOOPER HOLDER LONG) " ~ (*) 1 
C9-X9 SCREW 15/64X 28 ~~J 1 
C9-X44 SCREW 9/64 X40 !~ff 1 
C9-X50 SCREW9164Xm 4 
C9-X77 SCREW 11/64 X40 lT 3 
C9-X79 SCREW 3/16X 32 1 
C9-X82 SCREW 9/64X 40 iT 1 
C9-X83 STUD SCREW 2 
C9-X86 SCREW 3/32X 56 ~ ~ lT 1 
C9-X91 SCREW 5/64 X 60 !&£T 2 
C9-X93 SCREW1/8 X 44 ~fli1 3 
C9-Y05 NUT 9/64 X40 ~\fiT 1 
C9-08-13K SCREW 9/64 X 40 11!"4!£T 1 

I 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PL 
X31~ 

I~ 
I 

X93 

~I 
g 

C10-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GAUGE PARTS (DP) DP 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C10-01 NEEDLE CLAMP ASSEMBLY ~f~ 1 
C1 0-02 NEEDLE PLATE lli'f& 1 
C10-03 SPRING M ~liim 1 
C10-04 SPRING F •it¥1~ 1 
C10-05 SPRING BL ~~ 1 
C1 0-06 PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY M/$1l'IID/a: 1 
C1 0-07 SUB FEED DOG ~::(fiiill 1 
C10-08H NUT 1/8X44 ~~ffi: 1 
C1 0-09 FEEDDOG ~:ffi~ 1 
C10-10 SPRING BS 'Jli'lJl;:{ 1 
C10-11 NEEDLE GUARD ~+~ 1 
C10-14XL LAP PER ASSEMBLjllli'I W\ 1 
C10-A16 LOOPER (SHORT) 1 
C10-A17 LOOPER{MIDDLE) l 1 
C10-A18 LOOPER (LONG) '!l . :Iii: 1 
C10-A19 LOOPER HOLDER SHORT) ~ftl'~ ;!::J'(~l 1 
C10-A20 LOOPER HOLDER MIDDLE) ~~·~( r.jJ ) 1 
C10-A21 LOOPER HOLDER LONG) ;::r;~r CJ ~) 1 
C10-X31 SCREW 9/64 X40 1 
C10-X32 SCREW 11/64X 40 iT 1 
C10-X44 SCREW 9/64 X 40 3 
C10-X50 SCREW 9/64 X 40 rr 3 
C10-X65 SCREW 3/32 X 56 rr 1 
C10-X77 SCREW 11/64X40 ~T 3 
C10-X79 SCREW 3/16 X 32 1 
C10-X82 SCREW 9/64 X 40 1 
C10-X83 STUD SCREW 3 
C10-X86 SCREW 3/32 X 1 
C10-X87 SCREW 1/8 X 44 iT 1 
C10-X88 SCREW 1/8X44 1 
C10-X89 SCREW 3/32 X 56 iT 1 
C10-X91 SCREW 5/64 X 56 rr 2 
C10-X93 SCREW 1/8X 44 " 3 

I 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PL,PL-M ----, 

....._,! j-l 
L_ 

A18-1 

10 
6 

< PL-11 > 

• 

C11 -23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PULLER DEVICE MECHANISM DP "' SP 
REF. NO. fS!HtFkl\f.i~ NAME OF PARTS ~.R Amtreqm>r:fil: 

C11-01 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREW 9-1-:?H~ffi 1 
C11-02 UPPER WHEEL PRESSER BAR i'rililll 1 
C11-03 SPRING ~!R l'l!IJ'W' 1 
C11-05 WHEEL DIRECTION FIXING DEVICE 1V;ffii!i®l!flt11:tl'l!W4 1 
C11-06 FRESSER ROD BUSHING iJI~{k 1 
C11-07 UPPER WHEEL SEAT :tli:ffiiin"ii~ 1 
C11-08 UPPER WHEEL CONNECTON )j!il 'fi?il!ilr 1 
C11-09 ONE WAY PULL HOLDER :tli_ffl 1 
C11-10 PACKING t!mFil~~ 1 
C11-11 LOWER WHEEL :tliffi~ 1 
C11-12 ONE WAY TRIANGULAR WHEEL .ltri'n _:1l:l ilil!l~ 2 
C11-13 UPPER WHEEL :tliffi~ 1 
C11-14 ONE WAY STILL BALL .Item 6 
C11-15 ONE WAY STILL SPRING i:!i'f~' 6 
C11-17 CHOCK RING ElW:J'O~ 1 
C11-A18-1 FACE PLATE (UPPER) DP t- lilfi~P.$ 1 
C11-D1-9 RUBBER PLUG tii~?m 4 
C11-X09 SCREW 15/64 X 28 4!7l;[T 1 
C11-X19 SCREW ~iT 2 
C11-X31 SCREW 9/64 X 40 ~~&T 1 
C11-X47 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ~1n 1 
C11-X47 SCREW 4!7l£T 1 
C11-X67 SCREW 3/32 X 56 4!7l;[T 3 
C11-X67-1 SCREW 3/32 X 56 fi 6 
C11-X67-2 SCREW 3/32 X 56 IT 3 
C11-X82 SCREW 9/64 X 40 -~jlJ 3 
C11-01A PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREEW l'Ji-:5-f~~ ffl: 2 
C11-02A NUT ~frt 1 
C11-03A PRESSER FOOT LIFTER .=f'til!Wi 1 
C11-04A STUD SCREW 11i!Wil!l 1 
Cl1-05A SPRING ~~ 11 ~\i'i~· 1 
C11-06A PRESSER BAR GUIDE ASSEMBLY tv:ffi.f.~m 'tl~ffl 1 
C11-08A ROLLER PRESSER BAR LIFTER-~- 1 
C11-09A SCREW PRESSER ROD BUSHING !~;[T 5 
C11-10A PRESSER ROD BUSHING ilil!l~ 1 
C11-12A UPPER WHEEL PRESSER BAR :il:!!illl 1 
C11-14A PULLER SUPPORTER ASSEMBLY t 11.11l!lllfli*' 1 
C11-16A ONE WAY PULL HOLDER trl.ffl 1 
C11-17A UPPER WHEEL CONNECTON l!!il 'i:Eilml 1 
C11-18A FACE PLATE tv;(fiiin"R~~ 1 
C11-19A ONE WAY TRIANGULAR WHEEL lltri'n:-:J1i!!Jl!~li~ 2 
C11-20A UPPER WHEEL ti'J :ffi~ 1 
C11-21A ONE WAY STILL BALL Jlt li'ilffif* 6 
C11-22A ONE WAY STILL SPRING MI<JJini'l~ 6 

~ 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 12 

~ 

lJ 
lJ J 

-5 

C12-25-

14 

2-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 
REF. Nn 

~-1 )1 
~-1 12 

~-z-1 
~-113 

12-1 
2-1 

12-1 
12-1 
12-1 

~-. 

:-
12-'IL 
12-' 
12-; 

C12-X 

NAME OF PARTS ~.R 
THREADs· AI\ J 

I Cl)~HION :SFMRI_y lti1F!!¥i 
[WASHER ~ 
I BASE CUS 
I HEAD CO\i R riflifi~ 
I OIL TANK ktm~!f 
I OILER ASSF.MB .Y 11\MJfll 
[NEEDLE ~ 

f.} ~ 

I SPANNER P:l & 18 
I SCREW DRIVEF ~-J 
I SCREW DR IV; i'i ~"'1 
I SCREIJIJQgiV! t p ~"'1 

THREADLE Ill it1.l 
I SPANNER li!il 15!~-' (#10) 

I SCREW1 /4 X ~'!:f 
I SCREW 6.2 X 26 J!;:~ff 

-26-

[Amt 

I 

1 
1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	FA007of2needles partslist
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_01
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_21
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_22
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_23
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_24
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_25
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_26
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_27
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_28
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_29
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_30
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_31
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_32
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_33
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_34
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_35
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_36
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_37
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_38
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_39
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_40
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_41
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_42
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_43
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_44
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_45
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_46
	FA007 of 2 needle instruction book_頁面_47




